Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2021
Page 1 of 7
Description
The FT54 is a carbon steel ball float steam trap with internal thermostatic air vent for the prompt removal of large condensate loads from
steam systems.  The trap is supplied with integrally flanged connections (for horizontal or vertical installation) and can be maintained
without disturbing the pipework. Body and cover are produced by TÜV approved foundries.
Available options

Complete set of gaskets (packet of 3) 3, 9, 18, 20
Steam lock release and air vent assembly 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the column headed
'Available spares' and state the size, Model No., orientation i.e. horizontal (H)
or vertical (V) and pressure rating of the trap.
Example: 1 - Main valve assembly for a DN40 FT54H-4.5 ball float steam
trap. For operating pressures up to 4.5 bar.
Note: If the product has the optional steam lock release fitted the nomenclature
would be FT54H-4.5-C.
2322
19 21
1817
711 916 8
10 1413 6
15 5 12
Page 7 of 7
FT54 Carbon Steel Ball Float Steam Trap with Flanged Connections
TI-P603-01
CMGT Issue 6
Recommended tightening torques
Item or
mm N m
4
DN15, DN20 and DN25
FT54H Bolt 10 (socket) M12 x 35 70-75
FT54V
Stud M12 35-40
Nut 19 M12 70-75
DN40 and DN50
FT54H Bolt 24 M16 x 55 150-165
FT54V
Stud M16 70-80
Nut 24 M16 150-165
5 17 M12 50-55
14 10 M6 x 10 10-12
16 10 M6 x 10 10-12
17 17 50-55
19 (SLR sub-assembly) 19 40-45
21 (SLR retaining nut) 13 4-5
FT54H shown
19 21
17
16